Zogby America Likely Voters 10/29/05 thru 11/02/05 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points

38. Do you agree or disagree that if President Bush did not tell the truth about his reasons for going to war with Irag, Congress should consider holding him accountable
through impeachment?

Tot al Regi on Party ~~~~~~~~mmmm—~ [ e AgeG oup ~~~~~~~~mmm
East Sout h Cent @ Lk Vst Denocratic Republ i can | I ndependent | Libertarian 18- 29 30-49 50- 64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % % f % f % f %
Agree 552 | 51.3| 122 49.4| 113 40.2| 190| 57.0| 127| 59.2| 302 | 75.8| 115| 28.9| 131| 48.4 4| 47.3| 117| 65.4| 225| 49.6| 126 49.5 73| 43.1
Disagree 481 44.7| 113| 45.7| 158 56.4| 129 38.7 81| 37.7 87| 21.9| 262| 65.9| 127| 46.7 4| 52.7 62| 34.6| 208| 45.9| 118| 46.6 85| 50.0
NS 43| 40| 12| 50| 10| 34| 14| 43 7| 3.2 9| 23| 21| s2| 13| a9 21| 45| 10| 39| 12| 69
Total 1076 |100.0| 248 [100.0 | 280 (100.0 | 334 |100.0| 215|100.0| 398 [100.0 | 398 [100.0| 272|100.0 8 [100.0 | 179 [100.0| 454|100.0 | 253|100.0 | 169 (100.0
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ AgeGroup-B ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Race ~~~ Children<17 ~~~
18- 24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hi sp Af r Amrer Asi an O her Yes No/ NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Agree 40| 46.2| 118| 76.6| 224| 47.7| 112| 475 46| 42.5| 372 455 55 65.1| 105| 89.8 3| 134 11| 495 169| 46.4| 382 54.0
Disagree 47| 53.8 34| 22.3| 223 475| 113| 47.9 56| 51.0| 409| 49.9 28| 32.7 11 91 18| 86.6 10| 48.6| 187 | 51.3| 292 41.3
NS 2| 1.0 22| 47 11| 46 71 6.5 38| 4.6 21 22 1 11 0 1.9 9 2.3 33 4.7
Total 87 (100.0| 154 |100.0| 470|100.0| 236(100.0| 109|100.0| 819]100.0 85|100.0| 117 100.0 21| 100.0 21(100.0| 365|100.0| 708]100.0
~~~~~~~~~~~~ Live ~~~~~~~~~~~~ Rel i gi on ~~~~ BornAgain ~~~~
Lge City SmCity Subur bs Rur al Cat hol i c Pr ot est ant Jewi sh Muslim O her Yes No/ NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Agree 200| 58.3 135 | 54.8 107 | 46.9 108 | 425 145 50.3| 250 46.8 18| 57.0 o| 409 136 | 63.8 117 | 43.0 132 | 50.6
Disagree 133| 38.8 98| 39.6 112 48.9 138 | 54.0 128| 445| 263 49.2 13| 404 73| 34.2 142 | 52.1 121 | 46.3
NS 10| 29 14 5.6 10| 4.2 9| 35 15| 5.2 22 41 1| 25 o| 59.1 4 1.9 13 5.0 8| 31
Total 343| 100.0 | 246 100.0| 228 100.0 255 | 100.0 288| 100.0| 534 100.0 32| 100.0 1| 100.0| 213| 100.0| 272| 100.0| 261 | 100.0
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38. Do you agree or disagree that if President Bush did not tell the truth about his reasons for going to war with Irag, Congress should consider holding him
accountable through impeachment?

~~ Total ~~ Educati on St at us
<HS HSGr ad SoneCol Col + Marri ed Single DWS Civil union

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Agree 551 51.4 22 66.3 65 43.1 160 51.8 304 52.6 287 46.8 141 58.8 117 54.9 7 93.9
Disagree 479 44.7 11 32.3 78 51.6 140 45.2 250 43.3 305 49.9 87 36.4 86 40.4 0 6.1
NS 42 3.9 0 1.4 8 5.3 9 3.0 24 4.2 20 3.3 12 4.9 10 4.7
Total 1072 | 100.0 34| 100.0 151| 100.0 310| 100.0 578| 100.0 612 | 100.0 239 | 100.0 213| 100.0 8| 100.0

~~ Gender ~~ | ncone
Mal e Femal e < $15K $15- 25K $25- 35K $35- 50K $50- 75K $75K+

f % f % % f % f % f % f % f %
Agree 248 48.1 304 54.3 52 64.3 38 63.2 59 56.8 78 44.9 120 56.0 150 46.8
Disagree 246 47.6 235 42.0 27 33.3 20 33.1 43 41.3 85 49.1 94 43.4 160 50.0
NS 22 4.3 20 3.6 2 2.5 2 3.7 2 1.8 10 6.0 1 6 10 3.2
Total 516 100.0 560 100.0 81 100.0 59 100.0 104 100.0 173 100.0 215 100.0 321 100.0
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